RTM ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES COMMITTEE

Nancy McCormack, Mark McCall, Alex Larsson, Victoria Verderame, Frank Twohill, Anthony Alfone

Town of Branford

Dan Adelman, Chair

There will be a regular meeting of the RTM Administrative Services Committee on Tuesday,

March 4, 2025, at 7:00 p.m. at the Branford Community House, 46 Church Street, Branford, CT.

1. Call to order.

2. Roll call.

REGULAR MEETING AGENDA
Tuesday March 4, 2025 @ 7:00 p.m.

3. To approve the regular meeting minutes from February 4, 2025.

4. To consider, and if appropriate, approve a transfer request from the Director of Huma
Resources pursuant to the collective bargaining agreement for the Police Union

Contract and the Dispatchers Contact for FY2025 as follows:

General Fund Transfer
From:
10149040-588802
To:

10142010 - 517000
10142010 - 518000
10142010 - 518010
10142010 - 518050
10142010 - 518150
10142010 - 518200
10142010 - 519070
10142010 - 519040

Contingency $1,124,507

Wages & Salaries-Police & Dispatch  $555,369

Overtime 46,864
Public Events

Vacation 17,763
Holiday Pay 20,933
Sick Pay 10,104
Retroactive Wages 457,134

Accrued Payroll Expense

b ¥ 8283

8,680

$1,124,507

[ ool
e
L™

=i

5. To consider, and if appropriate, approve a transfer request from the Director of Human Resources

pursuant to the collective bargaining agreement for the Water Treatment Union Contract for

FY2025 as follows:

73
i

M

e
o
" 4«;‘

M
.

T —



General Fund Transfer

From:
10149040-588802
To:
10143030-599105

Contingency

Transfer Out-Sewer Utility Fund

Corresponding Sewer Utility Fund Transfer & Resolution

Increase:

21090000-490010
Increase:;

21043030-517000
21043030-518000
21043030-519070
21043030-519040

6. Adjournment
Dan Adelman, Chair

February 28, 2025

Operating Transfer In

Wages & Salaries
Overtime

Retroactive Wages
Accrued Payroll Expense

(877,272}

§77,272

$77,272

$44,827
7,891
24,382

172

Total:

$77,272



'HUMAN RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

_ 1019 MAIN STREET
PUST OFFICE BOX. j50.
BRANFORIY, CT (6405
4203) 3150620
FAX: (203} 88933 6
W Brantord-ct.gov

MARGARET LUBERDA
Diteftor of Human Resotrees

February 20; J025 '

Ta: loseph Moohey, Chigitpérson RECE’VED
Bosird of Finance FEB 20 25

Copy: Jamie Cosgrove, First Selectman 8

' "h;;{t?ih{ama Birector RANFORD Towy CLERK

LaBanca; Asst. Elfance Difector

pin, Town Clerk

Re: Transfer/ FY'2024-25:Budget Adfustients

lamrequesting fhzi_t‘gtfh':e-’foﬁi]owmgitcaf@s'fe-r-rEQUes_"ss be placed on-the next Boa rd of Finance Meeting
Agenda ta‘:suppaﬁf'tﬁe;_cém_pensatiﬁh"c‘:hahge", purstant to the apiroved RTM collective bargaining

agreement:for the Police Union Contract and'the 911 Dispatchers Contract {Police and 911 Dispatchers
persannal) for FY'2024-25 biudgetas follows:

Transfer Fron:.
ORG Object Description Amount
10145040, 588802 Conitingency 1,124,507

Transfer To:

_ORG __ Object Description __ ' ___ Amourit

10142010 517000 Wagas R Safaries- Police & Dispatch 555,360
518000 ' 46,864

518300 Sickpay
10142010 519070 Retroactive Wages 457,134
10142010 519040 Actrued Payroll Expense 2580



In addition, may | request that the Board of Finance add to its agenda to support the tompensation
changes pursuant to the approved RTM collective bargaining agreement for the Water Treatment Union
Contract for FY.2024-25 as follows:

Transfer From:

ORG_ Object Description ~ Amount
10149040 588802 Contingency 77,272
TransferTa:
_ ORG Object  Description Amount
10143030 599105 Transfer Out - Sewer Utility Fund 77,272

Corresponding Sewer Utility Fund fransfer & Resolution:-

Appropriation Increase:

240680000 490010 Operating Transfer in 77,972
Appropriation increase:

21043030 517000 Wages & Salaries . 44,827
21043030 518000 Overtime 7,891
21043080 619070 Refroactive Wages. 24,382

21043030 519040 Accrued Payrolt Expense 172

Resolved: That the Board.of Finance recommends to the RTM a transfer of $77,272
to the Sewer Utility Fund to fund salary changes pursuant to the collective bargaining
agreement for the Water Treatment Employees Union, This transfer will increase the
Fiscal Year 202§ buidge? Inthe Sewer Utility Fund fiom $4,879,501 t0 $4,956,773.

Thaitk yau for your tirme ard constderation.



